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Bank Enterprise Award Program

Award

Awardee Name Location Amount

First Bank of the Delta, N.A. West Helena, AR $700,000
Broadway Federal Bank Los Angeles, CA $696,589
Neighborhood National Bank National City, CA $700,000
Community Bank of the Bay Oakland, CA $556,208
One California Bank, FSB Oakland, CA $700,000
Mission Community Bank San Luis Obispo, CA $ 73,455
Mission Valley Bank Sun Valley, CA $700,000
The Community’s Bank Bridgeport, CT $432,000
City First Bank of DC, N.A. Washington, DC $700,000
HSBC Bank USA, N.A. Wilmington, DE $700,000
Bank of America, N.A. Sarasota, FL $700,000
Citizens Trust Bank Atlanta, GA $288,929
Carver State Bank Savannah, GA $297,353

Bank of Dade Trenton, GA $ 18,000

All American Bank Chicago, IL $ 90,189
American Metro Bank Chicago, IL $632,502
Austin Bank of Chicago Chicago, IL $400,194
Citizens Bank and Trust Chicago, IL $700,000
Covenant Bank Chicago, IL $429,905
Highland Community Bank Chicago, IL $314,755

Elslsr;(;lisa tSi(:)rr:lme Federal Savings and Loan Chicago, IL $186,739

Pacific Global Bank Chicago, IL $700,000
Pan American Bank Chicago, IL $700,000
Seaway Bank & Trust Company Chicago, IL $535,920
ShoreBank Chicago, IL $576,000
Inland Bank and Trust Lake Zurich, IL $ 66,482
International Bank of Chicago Stone Park, IL $700,000
Premier Bank Wilmette, 1L $700,000
Bedford Loan and Deposit Bank Bedford, KY $ 6,000
The Bank of Kentucky Crestview Hills, KY $ 6,000
The Bank-Oldham County, Inc. LaGrange, KY $ 6,000
First Capital Bank of Kentucky Louisville, KY $ 10,012
Louisville Community Development Bank Louisville, KY $487,688
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Republic Bank and Trust Company
Kentucky Bank

Liberty Bank and Trust Company
Wainwright Bank & Trust Company
Franklin National Bank

Community Development Bank, E.S.B.

University National Bank

Park Midway Bank

Delta Southern Bank

Central Bank of Kansas City

City National Bank of New Jersey
First American International Bank
Branch Banking and Trust Co.
Albina Community Bank

United Bank of Philadelphia
South Carolina Community Bank
Tri-State Bank of Memphis
Community South Bank
Guaranty Bank

Community Capital Bank of Virginia
Legacy Bank

North Milwaukee State Bank

Louisville, KY
Paris, KY

New Orleans, LA
Boston, MA
Minneapolis, MN
Ogema, MN

St. Paul, MN

St. Paul, MN
Ruleville, MS
Kansas City, MO
Newark, NJ
Brooklyn, NY
Lumberton, NC
Portland, OR
Philadelphia, PA
Columbia, SC
Memphis, TN
Parsons, TN
Dallas, TX
Christiansburg, VA
Milwaukee, W1
Milwaukee, W1

$ 60,000
$ 6,000
$700,000
$477,474
$700,000
$116,055
$700,000
$416,752
$ 14,580
$700,000
$700,000
$700,000
$ 72,000
$216,547
$165,501
$ 71,726
$ 6,593
$700,000
$104,864
$ 53,739
$700,000
$439,575
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