Award List

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Bank Enterprise Award Program

Awardee Name	Location	Award Amount
First Bank of the Delta, N.A.	West Helena, AR	\$700,000
Broadway Federal Bank	Los Angeles, CA	\$696,589
Neighborhood National Bank	National City, CA	\$700,000
Community Bank of the Bay	Oakland, CA	\$556,208
One California Bank, FSB	Oakland, CA	\$700,000
Mission Community Bank	San Luis Obispo, CA	\$ 73,455
Mission Valley Bank	Sun Valley, CA	\$700,000
The Community's Bank	Bridgeport, CT	\$432,000
City First Bank of DC, N.A.	Washington, DC	\$700,000
HSBC Bank USA, N.A.	Wilmington, DE	\$700,000
Bank of America, N.A.	Sarasota, FL	\$700,000
Citizens Trust Bank	Atlanta, GA	\$288,929
Carver State Bank	Savannah, GA	\$297,353
Bank of Dade	Trenton, GA	\$ 18,000
All American Bank	Chicago, IL	\$ 90,189
American Metro Bank	Chicago, IL	\$632,502
Austin Bank of Chicago	Chicago, IL	\$400,194
Citizens Bank and Trust	Chicago, IL	\$700,000
Covenant Bank	Chicago, IL	\$429,905
Highland Community Bank	Chicago, IL	\$314,755
Illinois Service Federal Savings and Loan Association	Chicago, IL	\$186,739
Pacific Global Bank	Chicago, IL	\$700,000
Pan American Bank	Chicago, IL	\$700,000
Seaway Bank & Trust Company	Chicago, IL	\$535,920
ShoreBank	Chicago, IL	\$576,000
Inland Bank and Trust	Lake Zurich, IL	\$ 66,482
International Bank of Chicago	Stone Park, IL	\$700,000
Premier Bank	Wilmette, IL	\$700,000
Bedford Loan and Deposit Bank	Bedford, KY	\$ 6,000
The Bank of Kentucky	Crestview Hills, KY	\$ 6,000
The Bank-Oldham County, Inc.	LaGrange, KY	\$ 6,000
First Capital Bank of Kentucky	Louisville, KY	\$ 10,012
Louisville Community Development Bank	Louisville, KY	\$487,688

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Republic Bank and Trust Company	Louisville, KY	\$ 60,000
Kentucky Bank	Paris, KY	\$ 6,000
Liberty Bank and Trust Company	New Orleans, LA	\$700,000
Wainwright Bank & Trust Company	Boston, MA	\$477,474
Franklin National Bank	Minneapolis, MN	\$700,000
Community Development Bank, F.S.B.	Ogema, MN	\$116,055
University National Bank	St. Paul, MN	\$700,000
Park Midway Bank	St. Paul, MN	\$416,752
Delta Southern Bank	Ruleville, MS	\$ 14,580
Central Bank of Kansas City	Kansas City, MO	\$700,000
City National Bank of New Jersey	Newark, NJ	\$700,000
First American International Bank	Brooklyn, NY	\$700,000
Branch Banking and Trust Co.	Lumberton, NC	\$ 72,000
Albina Community Bank	Portland, OR	\$216,547
United Bank of Philadelphia	Philadelphia, PA	\$165,501
South Carolina Community Bank	Columbia, SC	\$ 71,726
Tri-State Bank of Memphis	Memphis, TN	\$ 6,593
Community South Bank	Parsons, TN	\$700,000
Guaranty Bank	Dallas, TX	\$104,864
Community Capital Bank of Virginia	Christiansburg, VA	\$ 53,739
Legacy Bank	Milwaukee, WI	\$700,000
North Milwaukee State Bank	Milwaukee, WI	\$439,575